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L DESCRIPTION QTY PART# BBL DESCRIPTION QTY PART#
001 OWNER'S MANUAL 1 E872-001 110 MSHRM TOP PHILLIP SCW 4  002-210-013
003 PH SCREW M3*L8 15 002-212-042 112 ROLLER COVER A-LEFT [SUB] 1 EB880-37
009 MSHRM TOP PH SCW M4*L16 D8.5 2 002-210-004 113 ROLLER COVER B-LEFT [SUB] 1 EB880-37
010 FAN VENT 1 C572R-014 114 STRIDE ARM COVER A-LEFT [SUB] 1 E872-422
011 FAN 1 C570R-142 115 PH SCW M6*L6 4 002-211-131
012 PH SCW M4*P0.7*L35 2 002-211-230 116 BOTTLE HOLDER LOWER COVER A [SUB] E872-458
013 KEYPAD 1 C572R-011 117 MSHRM TOP INNER HEX M6*P1.0*"L16 3 002-203-021
015 PH SCREW M3*L8 2 002-212-042 118 FLAT WASHER D12.7*d6.8*t1.0 3 003-301-031
016 HTR PC BOARD 1 3100-74 119 BOTTLE HOLDER LOWER COVER B [SUB] E872-458
017 OVERLAY 1 E872-017 120 WIRE -DISP-STRIDE W L&R CONN 1 E872-120
018A MAGAZINE HOLDER 2 E83-09 121 WIRE - DISPLAY TO PEDESTAL 1 E872-121
019 WHITE KEY CUSHION 8  032-630-280 128 STRIDE ARM COVER B-LEFT [SUB] 1 E872-422
020 SMALL COVER 1 C572R-017 129 WIRE-VR TO LEFT MOTOR & SWITCH 1  E872-129
021 MSHRM TOP PH SCREW M4*L8 6  002-210-014 131 PH SCW M4*L12 4 002-212-074
024 PROGRAM BOARD 1 065-220-051 132 MSHRM PH SCREW M5*0.8*L12 2 002-209-132
025 PH SCREW M3*L8 2 002-212-042 133 COVER-RIGHT PEDESTAL 1  EB880-01
026 USB+CSAFE BOARD V1.1 1 T652-182A 134 COVER -LEFT PEDESTAL 1 EB880-02
027 USB COVER 1 C572R-024 138 PEDESTAL 1 E872-138
028 MSHRM TOP PH SCW M4*L16 DI8.5 4 002-210-004 140 STICKER - PEDESTAL BASE 1 087-263-100
029 DISPLAY RIGHT SIDE SMALL COVER 1 C572R-025 141 SUPPORT BAR LOWER COVER-RIGHT 1  E880-86
030 DISPLAY LOWER COVER 1 C572R-027 142 FRONT BASE COVER 1 EB880-85

031 MSHRM TOP PH SCW M4*L16 DI8.5 4 002-210-004 143 PH SCW M5*P0.8*L15 1 002-211-256
032 MSHRM TOP PH SCW M4*L25 4 002-210-005 144 MSHRM PH SCREW M5*0.8"L12 2 002-209-132
033A STICKER-SPORTSART-210*71*0.45 1 058-063-100 145 SUPPORT BAR LOWER COVER-LEFT 1  EB880-84
034A PH SCW M5*P0.8*L15 4 002-211-256 146 SUPPORT WASHER D20*d7*t2.0 2 E822-034B
035 INNER HEX SCW 4 002-205-614 147 INNER HEX SCW 2 002-205-614
036 SERRATED WSH D18*d8.5*t2.0*19T 2 003-304-063 148 STATIONARY HANDLE 1 EB880-83
037 CAP 1 016-330-082 149 PH SCREW M4*P0.7*L8 4  002-211-223
038 SPRING WASHER M6 4 003-302-011 150 POWER SWITCH BRACKET 1 E872-150
040 WIRE-HTR CONTACTS TO HTR BRD 1 EB880-11 151 FOAM-LEFT 1 082-457-010
041 INNER HEX SCW 1 002-205-614 152 FOAM-RIGHT 1 082-457-020
042 SPRING WASHER M6 1 003-302-011 153 PH SCW M5*P0.8*L8 1 002-211-255
042A SERRATED WASHER BW5 3/16" 1 003-304-050 154 SERRATED WASHER BW5 3/16" 1 003-304-050
043 WIRE - FAN TO FAN PC BOARD 1 C570R-53 156 SPRING WASHER M5*t1.0 1 003-302-004
044 WIRE- DISPLAY TO CARDIO BRD 1 C570R-05 157 WIRE - GROUND WIRE 1 E872-157
046 STICKER - BATTERY RECHARGE 1 082-363-030 158 PH SCW M4*P0.7*L12 1 002-211-232
047 STICKER - POWER SWITCH 1 082-463-021 159 FLAT WASHER D8*d4*t1.0 1 003-301-017
048 ZIP TIE 20 NA 160 STICKER - GROUND WIRE STICKER 3  000-063-002
049 WIRE-ELECTRO-MAGNET TODRVBRD 1 E880-144 163 PH SCW M5*P0.8*L8 2 002-211-252
050 WIRE - BATTERY CHARGER 1 E872-050 164 ADAPTOR BRACKET A 1 E872-164
052 ZIP TIE 1 NA 166 STICKER - TERMINAL BRACKET 1 087-263-110
053 GROUND WIRE 1 045-027-020 168 FINGER SHIELD - LEFT 1 EB880-78
054 PH SCW M4*P0.7*L12 1 002-211-232 169 MSHRM TOP INNER HEX SCW 6 002-203-072
055 FLAT WASHER D8*d4*t1.0 1 003-301-017 170 SPRING WASHER M10 6  003-302-008
056 WIRES - HTR 2 EB86-25 171 WASHER D21*d10.5*t1.5 6 NA

057 PH SCREW M3*L8 2 002-212-042 172 BEV HD INR HX M6 M10*P1.5*L20 2 002-202-045
066 SUPPORT-LEFT 1 E872-066 174 SCW INSERT M10 6 001-107-020
068 MSHRM TOP INNR HEX SCW M5*L16 4  002-203-052 175 ELECTRO-MAGNET 1 020-124-010
069 FOOTPLATE-LEFT 1 E83-30 176 FLAT WASHER D22*d8.2*T2 1 003-301-042
095 FLYWHEEL WASHER 2 103-306-003 177 SPRING WASHER M8 1 003-302-010
096 HEX NUT 3/8"26T*7mm 2 001-102-042 178 INNER HEX SCW M8*L20 1 002-205-820
105 TUBE CAP 2 8300-26 179 IDLER PULLEY COMPLETE 1 EB880-75
109 HTR CONTACT PAD 2 E86-27 180 IDLER PULLEY BUSHING D10*L69.2 1 082-413-030
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181 WASHER D16*d10.2*t1.0 2 003-301-141 267 WIRE-STRIDE MTR&SWITCH>PED CBL-R  805P-77
182 WAVE WASHER WW-10 2 003-303-011 271 PH SCREW M4*P0.7*L8 6 002-211-223
184 INNER HEX SCW 1 002-205-614 272 PH SCW M4*L12 6 002-212-074
185 PH SCW M5*P0.8*L8 8  002-211-252 273 COVER A -RIGHT SHOULDER [SUB] 1 E872-452
186 RUBBER BLOCK 3 E80-14 280 ACCESS COVER 2 8300-18

187 INNER HEX SCW M10*P1.5*L120 1 002-205-398 284 MSHRM TOP INNER HX M5*P0.8"L12 8  002-203-050
188 OUTER HEX SCW M10*P1.5*L22 1 082-401-011 285 STRIDE MOTOR ZIRC FITTING 2  EB86-023

189 IDLER PULLEY PRESSURE AXLE 1 082-413-220 290 PH SCW M4*P0.7*L6 4  002-211-076
190 IDLER PULLEY BUSHING B 1 082-430-312 291 STRIDE ARM ADJUST COVER 2 8300-119
191 IDLER PULLEY SPNG 22.5*4.0*L80 1 082-404-011 314 FOOTPLATE SET PLATE 2  EB83-31

192 SPEED SENSOR-OPTIC SENSOR 1 8007-39 315 PH SCW 4  002-211-255
193 PH SCW M5*P0.8*L8 2 002-211-252 316 FLAT WASHER 4  003-301-012
194 STRIDE LINKAGE COVER 2 805P-39 318 MSHRM TOP INNR HEX SCW M5"L16 4  002-203-052
197 CLIP 1 062-472-010 319 FOOTPLATE-RIGHT 1 EB83-96

198 RUBBER BLOCK 1 A951-84 320 ROLLER COVER SET - RIGHT[SUB] 1 EB880-105
199 PH SCW M5*P0.8*L15 2 002-211-256 321 PH SCREW M4*P0.7*L8 12 002-211-223
200 MAIN FRAME 1 NA-FRAME 322 ROLLER COVER SET - RIGHT [SUB] 1 EB880-105
201 CENTER FRAME COVER 1 EB880-79 327 COVER B -RIGHT SHOULDER [SUB] 1 E872-452
202 RIGHT INNER PANEL 1 EB880-89 330 SUPPORT WASHER D20*d7*t2.0 2 E822-034B
203 PH SCW M5*P0.8*L8 4 002-211-252 331 INNER HEX SCW 2 002-205-614
208 DRIVE BOARD 1 E870-153 332 SUPPORT -RIGHT 1 E872-332
209 DRIVE PULLEY 1 805P-64 334 SUPPORT BAR SCW COVER 2  EB880-39
210 DRIVE BELT 5PK 1195 1 E880-112 335 PH SCW M5*P0.8*L15 2 002-211-256
214 INNER HEX SCW 2 002-205-614 A 336 MSHRM TOP INNR HEX SCW M8*L15 4  C572R-132
219 STICKER - SPORTSART L252mm #3C 2 000-063-820 337 SPRING WASHER M8 4 003-302-010
220 COVER-LEFT REAR SCREW 1 EB880-63 338 COVER CAP 6 C570R-59
222 MSHRM TOP PH SCW M5*L12 8  002-210-031 339 PH SCW M5*P0.8*L15 3  002-211-256
223 REAR CENTER TOP COVER 1 EB880-65 340 BOTTLE HOLDER 1 EB880-15
225 PH SCW M5*P0.8*L15 1 002-211-256 342 STRIDE MOTOR - RIGHT 1  805P-05
226 FLAT WASHER D10*d5*t1.0 1 003-301-036 343 STRIDE MOTOR - LEFT 1 805P-12
227 SCREW COVER-RIGHT REAR 1 EB880-68 345 WIRE -JUMPER BETWEEN BATTERIES 1 E872-345
228 REAR CENTER COVER 1 EB880-66 346 WIRE - BATTERY TO DRIVE BRD ##SEE BBLE872-413
229 MSHRM PH SCREW M5*0.8*L12 8  002-209-132 347 WIRE - HTR BRD TO DISPLAY 1 C570U-109
230 SCW COVER - RUBBER 2  EB880-69 348 WIRE - TO BATTERY CHARGER 1 E870-143
231 PROGRAM IC 1 E872-231 401 OVERLAY AND KEYPAD SET 1 E872-401
232 ALTERNATOR 1 E870-148 402 DISPLAY W UPPER COVER COMP 1 E872-402
233 FLAT WASHER D22*d8.2*T2 2 003-301-042 403 DISPLAY BRD 1 C572R-404
234 SPRING WASHER M8 2 003-302-010 404 FAN VENT AND BRACKET 1 C572R-403
235 INNER HEX SCW M8*L20 2 002-205-820 405 FAN COVER 1 C572R-405
236 BELT -420J5 FLYWHL-ALTRNATR 1 EB872-236 406 RECEIVER BRD 1 C572R-417
239 WIRE - DRIVE BRD TO PEDESTAL 1 E872-239 407 DISPLAY LOWER COVER ASSY 1 C572U-407
240 WIRE - STRIDE SET 1 E872-240 408 USB COVER 1 C572R-406
244 LINKAGE KNUCKLE 2 805P-43 409 E872 DISPLAY W UP&LOW COVERS 1 E872-409
251 C-CLIP 1 004-401-006 410 FAN ASSY 1 C572R-411
254 SPINDLE BEARING 6204ZZ 2 8003-73 411 DISPLAY NECK ASSY 1 E872-411
255 CRANK BUSHING 1 E822-089 411A  DISPLAY NECK ASSY >SN 0275682 1 E872-411A
256 WAVE WASHER D45.5*d33.7 1 003-303-003 413 WIRE - BATTERY TO DRIVE BOARD 1 E872-413
257 INNER HEX SET SCW M5*L5 1 002-204-064 415 HARDWARE KIT (TOOLS ONLY) 1 E872-415
258 FIXED PC-FOOT PLATE CUSHION 4 182-010-250 416 LEFT LEVEL SWITCH - ORANGE 1 EB830-28
259 INSULATOR 2 082-031-011 417 HBAR GRIP W HTR & SWITCH-LEFT 1 ES86-13

260 MSHRM TOP INNER HEX M6*P1.0*"L16 4  002-203-021 418 PEDAL CARRIAGE-LEFT 1 E870-49
264 INNER HEX SCW 4 002-205-613 419 LEFT VERTICAL ARM ASSEMBLY 1 E872-419
266 WIRE - HTR 2  EB86-101 420 GUIDE ROLLER - FRONT 2 8300-19
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421 GUIDE ROLLER AXLE 2 8300-20
422 STRIDE ARM COVER SET-LEFT 1 E872-422
423 STRIDE ARM ASSY-LEFT 1 E872-423
424 FOOTPLATE CUSHION- ORANGE 2 EB825-40
425 SECONDARY ROLLER HARDWARE 2  EB880-47
426 PEDAL CARRIAGE ROLLER AXLE 2 805P-21
427 BOLT - PEDAL CARRIAGE ARM 2 8300-24
428 FOOT PLATE AXLE 2 EB83-32
429 GUIDE ROLLER - REAR 2 8300-22
430 REAR COVER - LEFT SIDE 1 E872-430
431 REAR COVER - RIGHT SIDE 1 E872-431
432 12V BATTERY W/ SPADE CONNECTOR 2 8300-70
433 TRANSPORT WHEEL AND AXLE SET 2  C572R-438
434 REAR FOOT 2 EB880-72
435 SPINDLE CRANK 2  EB872-435
436 WEDGE PIN 2 8100-63
437 FLYWHEEL 1 E872-437
438 BOLT / BUSHING & WASHER 2 805P-40
439 BOLT&BUSH-STRIDE LINKAGE REAR 2  E880-57
440 STRIDE RAIL REAR BOLT KIT 2 E83-97

441 STRIDE RAIL 2  EB880-51
442 LEVELER FOOT W/ STAR NUT 2 G572U-429
443 STOPPER 2 A916-37
444 SPINDLE 1 E872-444
445 ROLLER COVER SET - RIGHT 1 EB880-105
446 FOOTPLATE SUPPORT 2 E83-31

447 RIGHT SUPPORT COVER 1 EB880-106
448 RIGHT STRIDE SWITCH- ORANGE 1 E86-110
449 HBAR GRIP W HTR & SWITCH-RIGHT 1  E86-109
450 PEDAL CARRIAGE-RIGHT 1 EB880-96
451 VERTICAL ARM ASSY -RIGHT 1 E872-451
452 COVERS -RIGHT SHOULDER 1 E872-452
453 VERTICAL ARM ASSY-CVR&ROLLER-R 1 E872-453
454 TERMINAL BRACKET B 1 E872-454
455 BATTERY BRACKET 1 EB880-154
456 ROLLER COVER SET-LEFT 1 EB880-37
457 LEFT SUPPORT COVER 1 EB880-40
458 BOTTLE HOLDER LOWER COVER SET 1  E872-458
460 WIRE-GROUND WIRE ASSY-EUROPE 1 NA

461 POWER SWITCH BRACKET 1 E872-461
462 STRIDE LINKAGE-LEFT 1 EB880-56
463 STRIDE LINKAGE-RIGHT 1 EB880-93
466 DRIVE BOARD 1 E870-153
500 CONSOLE MAST 1 E872-500
HO01 IHP BOARD 1 065-220-190
HO02 PH SCREW M3*L8 1 002-212-042
HO03 WIRE - DISPLAY TO USB 1 065-227-440
HO04 WIRE - IHP TO USB 1 065-227-430
H401 IHP OPTION KIT 1 NA-SALES
NS-000 ## ## PARTS NOT SHOWN ####

NS-001 GREASE GUN & RED LITHIUM 1 LUBE-05
NT-000 ###### NOTES ###H###
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